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01. EC-IBD BD.700 Global Express Gestair
F-GGVB Falcon 50 AXA Reassurance
G-FDZD B.737-8K5 Thomsonfly (regular for JAF)
G-JBIZ Ce 550 Citation II 247 Jet Ltd
LX-FMR Falcon 50 Silver Arrows
LX-JFL Socata TBM-850 Jetfly Aviation
LX-YSL Ce 525 CitationJet Yves St Laurent
N18AN Gulfstream 4SP AON Service Corp
N224CJ Ce 525 CitationJet Janabeck Aviation
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service
S5-BAV Ce 560XLS Citation Excel LinxAir
VP-CBB B.737-8AW BBJ2 Bughshan Group
ZS-GAL Douglas DC.9-32 regular for Albanian Airlines
2116 B.737-2N5 Brasil AF

02. G-BPNT BAe 146-300 Flightline/VLM (for TAY)
G-SJMC B.767-31KER MyTravel Airways (for JAF)
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top
OE-GTI Ce 560XL Citation Excel Air Executive
OE-LJR Dornier 328 Jet Welcome Air
OO-IAL Beech F90 ASL nv
OO-INN Beech B200 Sky Service
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service
OO-WER Eurocopter EC-120B DTI nv
TC-MCB Airbus A.300B4-203F MNG Cargo
MM62243 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF
CNA-OI Lockheed C-130H Moroccan AF

03. D-CEBM Ce 560 Citation V Ebm-Papst Mulfingen gmbh
HB-GJI Beech B200 Air Glaciers
HZ-MF3 Gulfstream G300 Saudi Armed Forces
N100HG Gulfstream 4 Harbour Group Industries
N130TM Gulfstream 5 Toyota Motor
N550FP Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service
N789RS Cessna T206H Aviation Research Corp
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Tyrolean
OK-SLX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Silesia Air
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service
OY-NCM Dornier 328 Jet Sun Air
SE-DVP Falcon 100 Procordia
UR-CEW MDD MD.82 Khors Air (for HEJ)
MM62243 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF
160/ABV Socata TBM-700 French Army

04. D-CMSC Learjet 45 Aero Dienst
D-CNOB Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Atlas Air Service
G-JETF Falcon 2000EX TAG Aviation
N6BX Falcon 900B Baxter
OE-LNN B.737-7Z9 Lauda Air (for AUA)
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
UR-CFG MDD MD.82 UM Air (regular for HEJ)
UR-GAT B.737-528 Ukraine International
2116 B.737-2N5 Brasil AF

05. F-GPLF Ce 525 CitationJet Luftfahrzeug Vermietungs
G-STUF Learjet 45 TAG Aviation
I-ADJJ BAe 146-300 Air Dolomiti (fro DLH)
LX-JFM Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top
N888CX Learjet 45 Willow Aviation
OO-IDE Ce 525 CitationJet Jim Aviation
OO-PHB Beech 1900D ASL nv
TR-LGY Falcon 50 Republic of Gabon
VP-BCI Canadair CRJ Consolidated Contractors
VP-CMD Falcon 2000EX Easy Aviation
VT-JEA B.777-35RER Jet Airways (new line)
YU-BNA Falcon 50 Yugoslavia Government
B-538 Lockheed C-130J-30 Royal Danish AF
MM62174 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF
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MM62181 Lockheed C-130J Italian AF
17401 Falcon 50 Portugese AF
17403 Falcon 50 Portugese AF
102004 Gulfstream 4SP Swedish AF
FAB2101 Airbus A.319-133CJ Brasil AF
900530 Fairchild C-26D USN

06. D-CTEC Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Aero Business Charter
D-ICTA Ce 551 Citation IISP Flugbereitschaft gmbh
F-GPUJ Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Unijet
LX-JFI Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top
N613WF BD.700 Global Express Westfield Corp
OM-USS Hawker 800XP US Steel Kosice
OO-FPC Ce 525B CitationJet3 Flying Service
VP-CFZ Ce 750 Citation X Flying Service
3B-GFI Canadair CL.600S G.Forrest International
900530 Fairchild C-26D USN

07. CS-TMP L.1011 Tristar 500 Luzair (regular for JAF)
G-CDFS Embraer EMB.135ER LCY Flight Ltd
G-ELNX Canadair CRJ.200ER Eurolinx
HB-IKR Gulfstream 4 Jet Club
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top
TF-JXC MDD MD.83 Blue Line (for HEJ)
MM62204 P-180 Avanti Italian AF
EC-IOO B.747-341 Air Pullmantur (for JAF)

08. EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair
EI-CUA B.737-4K5 Blue Panorama
MM62205 P-180 Avanti Italian AF

09. G-PIGY SC.7 Skyvan Invicta Aviation
LX-JFJ Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
LX-JFM Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
N100HG Gulfstream 4 Harbour Group Industries
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top
OE-IPK Canadair CL.604 Global Jet Austria
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service
TC-MNU Airbus A.300B4-203F MNG Cargo
TF-JXC MDD MD.83 Blue Line
F-RAFP Falcon 900 French AF
F-RBFB Airbus A.319-115CJ French AF "1556"
MM62171 Falcon 900EX Italian AF
209 Embraer EMB-135 Greek AF
251 Gulfstream 4 Irish Air Corps
01-0029 Gulfstream 5/C-37A USAF

10. D-CALL Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Hamburger Air Charter
EI-CUD B.737-4Q8 Blue Panorama
G-PEAK Agusta-Bell 206B Techanimation Ltd
HB-JIA MDD MD.90-30 Hello
LX-JFK Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
OO-PHI Ce 525 CitationJet Flying Service
SE-DLB Falcon 100 Svenska Cellulosa
VT-JGZ B.737-76N Jet Airways (delivery)
YU-BNA Falcon 50 Yugoslavia Government
MM62171 Falcon 900EX Italian AF
102001 Gulfstream 4 Swedish AF

11. D-CNOB Ce 525B Citation Jet 3 Atlas Air Service
D-FKAI Socata TBM-700C Kaiser
EC-JRT B.757-236 Gadair
HB-JIA MDD MD.90-30 Hello
HB-LTH PA-34-220T Seneca V HS Air
I-BCOM P-180 Avanti Air Walser
N402JP Gulfstream 4SP Mellon Leasing Corp
OE-HTJ Dornier 328 Jet Tyrolean
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Service
OO-GMJ Beech 350 ASL nv
SE-DLB Falcon 100 Svenska Cellulosa
TC-CMB Learjet 45 Airancyra
TF-JXC MDD MD.83 Blue Line
VP-BLA Gulfstream G550 Ispat Aviation
5A-ONE Airbus A.340-213 Afriqiah Airways
17403 Falcon 50 Portugese AF
84-0083 Learjet C.21A USAFE

12. OE-FMT Ce 525 CitationJet VIF Luftfahrt
OE-GAA Ce 560 Citation V Tyrolean
OE-HTJ Dornier 328 Jet Tyrolean
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
OO-GML Falcon 2000EX Abelag (delivery)
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13. EC-JXR Falcon 2000 Gestair
LX-JFH Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
N125TM BD.100 Challenger 300 EMC Corp
TC-MNJ Airbus A.300B4-203F MNG Cargo
VH-OCV Canadair CL.604 Nelson Aviation

14. G-JBIS Ce 550 Citation II 247 Jet Ltd
JY-ONE Canadair CL.604 Royal Jordanian AF
N747AE Gulfstream G550 Inter-Americas Transport Inc
SX-BGV B.737-4Q8 Aegean Airlines
TF-JXC MDD MD.83 Blue Line
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF

15. F-GPUJ Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Unijet
G-JBIZ Ce 550 Citation II 247 Jet Ltd
HB-JIA MDD MD.90-30 Hello
LX-JFK Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
N450GD Gulfstream G450 Gulfstream Aerospace
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Tyrolean
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
OO-SAV Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service

16. C-FBFP Learjet 35 Canada Global Air Ambulance
F-HALF P-180 Avanti Landesbank Baden-Wurttemberg
G-JBIS Ce 550 Citation II 247 Jet Ltd
HB-JIA MDD MD.90-30 Hello
HB-JSV Falcon 50 Japat AG
I-TAKA Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Rhea Vendors
LX-JFI Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
OO-INN Beech B200 Sky Service
OO-SAV Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
TC-MNJ Airbus A.300B4-203F MNG Cargo
VT-VJM Airbus A.319-133CJ Kingfisher Airlines
Z3-MKD Learjet 60 Govt of Macedonia
MM62029 Falcon 50 Italian AF
MM62172 Falcon 900EX Italian AF
T.18-2 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-41"
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps

17. D-CHZF Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Bahnredfabrik
EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair
N125TM BD.100 Challenger 300 EMC Corp
N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group
OK-KKG Embraer EMB.135BJ ABS Jets
OO-CEJ Ce 525 CitationJet Air Service Liége
OO-IAL Beech F90 ASL nv
12+06 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe

18. D-BAMM Falcon 2000EX BASF
HZ-MF1 B.737-7FG BBJ Saudi Ministry of Finance
N666MX Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Group
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service
OO-SKV Ce 560 Citation V Sky Service
SX-BSW MDD MD.83 Skywings (regualar for HEJ)
Z3-MKD Learjet 60 Govt of Macedonia
69-019 C-160D Transall Turkish AF

19. D-AIAY Airbus A.300B4-605R Lufthansa
D-BAMM Falcon 2000EX BASF
D-IDMH Ce 525A Citation Jet 2 Herrenknecht
LX-FMR Falcon 50 Silver Arrows
N308AB Gulfstream 4SP Prime Jet
N450GD Gulfstream G450 Gulfstream Aerospace
240 Beech 200 Irish Air Corps

20. D-CMPI Ce 650 Citation VII Stuttgarter Flugdienst
D-ISUN Ce 525A Citation Jet 2 Atlas Air Service
N100FF Falcon 900B Wells Fargo Bank
OO-CEJ Ce 525 CitationJet Air Service Liége
TC-MNJ Airbus A.300B4-203F MNG Cargo
LX-N90442 Boeing E-3A Sentry NATO (dep 23)

21. F-GYAN Airbus A.321-111 Air Mediterranée
22. D-IHLA PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA Milan Flug

F-GYAI Airbus A.320-211 Air Mediterranée
LX-FMR Falcon 50 Silver Arrows
N100HG Gulfstream 4 Harbour Group Industries
OO-CIV Ce 525A CitationJet2 Air Service Liége
VT-NGS Canadair CL.604 Raymond Ltd
3B-GFI Canadair CL.600S G.Forrest International
ZE701 BAe.146/CC.2 RAF
209 Embraer EMB-135 Greek AF
258 Learjet 45 Irish Air Corps
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0260 Yak-40K Czech AF
102001 Gulfstream 4 Swedish AF

23. D-CNCJ Ce 650 Citation VII ACM Air Charter
F-GJXX Ce 560 Citation V J.C.Decaux
TC-MNJ Airbus A.300B4-203F MNG Cargo
Z3-MKD Learjet 60 Govt of Macedonia
MM62243 Airbus A.319-115CJ Italian AF
T.18-4 Falcon 900 Spanish AF "45-43"
12+03 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe
12+04 Canadair CL.601 Luftwaffe
484 Embraer EMB-135BJ Greek AF

24. CS-TLO B.767-383ER Euro Atlantic Airways
EC-JOZ B.767-219ER Bravo Air
OO-FYG Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Flying Service
OO-HCW AS.350BA Ecureuil Heli & Co
7T-VJG B.767-3D6 Air Algerie
F-RAFI Falcon 50 French AF
HA-LPM Airbus A.320-232 Wizz Air

25. OE-LNM B.737-6Z9 Lauda Air
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
RA-96005 Ilyushin IL-96-300 Aeroflot
VP-CIC Canadair CL.601-3A AG Aviation

26. D-CSUL Learjet 45 Silke & Roland Sulz
D-ISCH Ce 525A Citation Jet 2 G.Schubert
EI-CIR Ce 551 Citation IISP Fastair
F-GTID B.757-2Q8 Eagle Air
N2CC Gulfstream 4SP Tonkawa Inc

27. F-GTID B.757-2Q8 Eagle Air
F-GYAR Airbus A.321-211 Air Mediterranée
LX-JFH Pilatus PC-12 Jetfly Aviation
4201 Antonov 26B Czech AF

28. G-CEAF B.737-229 European Aviation
HB-JGV B.737-7BC BBJ G5 Executive
N290PA Beech C90 Liege on Top
OE-FJU Ce 525 CitationJet Jet Alliance
PH-HZM B.737-8K2 Transavia

29. F-GMLV Socata TBM-700 Stephex Stables
OE-HTG Dornier 328 Jet Grossmann Air Service
OO-INN Beech B200 Sky Service
RA-96008 Ilyushin IL-96-300 Aeroflot
VT-JGX B.737-75R Jet Airways (delivery)

30. C-GCUL Ce 750 Citation X Canadian Utilities Ltd
D-CASA Beech 300 Aero Dienst
D-IDIG Ce 525 CitationJet DIG gmbh
EW-245TI Antonov 12PS Gomelavia
F-GIXF B.737-3B3QC Europe Airpost
G-CEAF B.737-229 European Aviation
G-DAJC B.767-31K MyTravel Airways
OE-HTG Dornier 328 Jet Grossmann Air Service
OO-FPA Ce 560XL Citation Excel Flying Service
OO-PHB Beech 1900D ASL nv
PH-CDL PA-34-220T Seneca III Cordial Beheer
PH-HZD B.737-8K2 Transavia
PH-JOE Ce 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf

31. 240 Beech 200 Irish Air Corps
D-ICHG Beech B200 Scholz AG
G-MEDM Airbus A.321-231 British Mediterranean
N697CE Ce 560 Citation V LC America Corp
OE-LJR Dornier 328 Jet Welcome Air
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Service
OO-GMJ Beech 350 ASL nv
OO-LET Beech B200 ASL nv
OO-PHB Beech 1900D ASL nv
OO-SKM Beech B200 Sky Service


